

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Services Completes

Docket No. 030696-11 Date Docketed: 07/25/2003 Title: Compliance investigation of 9278 Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes.
 Company: 9278 Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date: _____
 Last Day to Suspend: _____ Expiration: _____

Referred to: _____
 ("()" indicates OPR) _____

AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF
 _____ X _____ X _____

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule

Program/Module B10(a)

**WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
 IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
 FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
 Current CASR revision level**

Staff Assignments

OPR Staff

Staff Counsel

OCRs ()

()

()

()

()

()

Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission _____ Commission Panel _____
 Hearing Examiner _____ Staff _____

Date filed with CCA: _____

Initials: OPR _____
 Staff Counsel _____

	<u>Due Dates</u>	
	Previous	Current
1.		
2.		
3.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
11.		
12.		
13.		
14.		
15.		
16.		
17.		
18.		
19.		
20.		
21.		
22.		
23.		
24.		
25.		
26.		
27.		
28.		
29.		
30.		
31.		
32.		
33.		
34.		
35.		
36.		
37.		
38.		
39.		
40.		

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners						Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	JB	DS	BZ	BD	DV		

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					ADM
JB	DS	BZ	BD	DV	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.
 Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: _____ DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE

Date: ___ / ___ / ___ **05540 JUN 23 08**

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing ices Completes

Docket No. 030696-TI Date Docketed: 07/25/2003 Title: Compliance investigation of 9278 Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes.
 Company: 9278 Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date: _____
 Last Day to Suspend: _____ Expiration: _____

Referred to: AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF
 ("(") indicates OPR) _____ X _____ X _____

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule

Program/Module B10(a)

Staff Assignments

<u>OPR Staff</u>	<u>D Buys</u>	_____

<u>Staff Counsel</u>	<u>J Rojas</u>	_____
<u>OCRs ()</u>		_____
()		_____
()		_____
()		_____
()		_____
()		_____
()		_____
()		_____

**WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
 IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
 FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
 Current CASR revision level**

0

Due Dates

Previous Current

1.	Staff Recommendation	NONE	08/21/2003
2.	Agenda	NONE	09/02/2003
3.	PAA Order - Close if No Protest	NONE	09/22/2003
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			
16.			
17.			
18.			
19.			
20.			
21.			
22.			
23.			
24.			
25.			
26.			
27.			
28.			
29.			
30.			
31.			
32.			
33.			
34.			
35.			
36.			
37.			
38.			
39.			
40.			

Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission X Commission Panel _____
 Hearing Examiner _____ Staff _____

Date filed with CCA: 07/30/2003

Initials: OPR _____
 Staff Counsel _____

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners						Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	JB	DS	BZ	BD	DV		
X							

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					ADM
JB	DS	BZ	BD	DV	
					X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case.
 Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: [Signature]
 Date: 07/30/2003

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearings Services Completes

Docket No. 030696-TI Date Docketed: 07/25/2003 Title: Compliance investigation of 9278 Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes.
 Company: 9278 Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date: _____ Expiration: _____
 Last Day to Suspend: _____
 Referred to: _____
 ("O" indicates OPR)

AUS	CAF	CCA	(CMP)	ECR	EXT	GCL	MMS	PIF
			X			X		

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.

Time Schedule

Program Module B10(a)

**WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
 IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
 FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770**

Staff Assignments

OPR Staff D Buys

1 Current CASR revision level

Due Dates
 Previous Current

1. Revised Staff Recommendation	10/09/2003	12/04/2003
2. Agenda (Deferred from 8/19/03)	10/21/2003	12/16/2003
3. PAA Order - Close if No Protest	11/10/2003	01/05/2004
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
11.		
12.		
13.		
14.		
15.		
16.		
17.		
18.		
19.		
20.		
21.		
22.		
23.		
24.		
25.		
26.		
27.		
28.		
29.		
30.		
31.		
32.		
33.		
34.		
35.		
36.		
37.		
38.		
39.		
40.		

Staff Counsel J Rojas

OCRs

Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission X Commission Panel _____
 Hearing Examiner _____ Staff _____

Date filed with CCA: 10/02/2003

Initials: OPR _____
 Staff Counsel _____

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners						Hrg	Staff
ALL	JB	DS	BZ	BD	DV	Exam	
X							

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					ADM
JB	DS	BZ	BD	DV	
					X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.
 Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: [Signature]
 Date: Pending 10/21/03

C

Case Scheduling/Rescheduling Advice

Last Revised 02/01/2005 at 11:33

Page 1 of 1

Printed on 02/02/2005 at 08:55

To:

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Deason	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Deputy Executive Director/EXA	<input type="checkbox"/> Economic Regulation Director
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Bradley	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> General Counsel Director	<input type="checkbox"/> External Affairs Director
<input type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Davidson	<input type="checkbox"/> Auditing & Safety Director	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Court Reporter
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Edgar	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Comm. Clerk & ADM Services	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Staff Contact - Dale Buys
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Executive Director	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Competitive Markets/Enforcement	<input type="checkbox"/>
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Public Information Officer	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Consumer Affairs Director	<input type="checkbox"/>

From: Office of Chairman Braulio Baez

Docket Number: 030696-TI

Docket Title: Compliance investigation of 9278 Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes.

1. Schedule Information

Event	Former Date	New Date	Location	Time
Prehearing Conference		06/15/2005	Tallahassee, Room 152	9:30 AM - 11:00 AM
Hearing		06/27/2005	Tallahassee, Room 148	9:30 AM - 5:00 PM

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Hearing Officers

Former Assignments

Commissioners						Hearing Exam.	Staff
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED		

Current Assignments

Commissioners						Hearing Exam.	Staff
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED		
		X	X		X		

Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					
BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED	ADM

Commissioners					
BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED	ADM
				X	

Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1. Unavailability 2. Good Cause 3. Recused 4. Disqualified 5. See Remarks

Remarks: PSC-05-0119-PCO-TI, 1/28/05.

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No. 030696-TI Date Docketed: 07/25/2003 Title: Compliance investigation of 9278 Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes.

Company: 9278 Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date: _____

Expiration: _____

Last Day to Suspend: _____

Referred to:

CCA (CMP) ECR FLL GCL MMS PIF RCA SCR

("O" indicates OPR)

	X				X				
--	---	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	--

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.

Time Schedule

Program Module B10(a)

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770

Staff Assignments

Due Dates

OPR Staff

D Buys

2 Current CASR revision level

Previous Current

1.	Testimony & Exhibits - Staff	NONE	02/28/2005
2.	Testimony & Exhibits - Rebuttal	NONE	03/28/2005
3.	Surrebuttal Testimony & Exhibits - Staff	NONE	04/28/2005
4.	Prehearing Statements	NONE	06/01/2005
5.	Prehearing	NONE	06/15/2005
6.	Discovery Actions Complete	NONE	06/20/2005
7.	Hearing	NONE	06/27/2005
8.	Briefs Due	NONE	07/13/2005
9.	Close Docket or Revise CASR	NONE	12/30/2005
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			
16.			
17.			
18.			
19.			
20.			
21.			
22.			
23.			
24.			
25.			
26.			
27.			
28.			
29.			
30.			
31.			
32.			
33.			
34.			
35.			
36.			
37.			
38.			
39.			
40.			

Staff Counsel

J Rojas

OCRs

Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission ___ Commission Panel
Hearing ___ Staff ___

Date filed with CCA: 02/07/2005

Initials OPR _____
Staff Counsel _____

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

CSRA

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners						Hrg Exam	Staff
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED		
		X	X		X		

Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					ADM
BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED	
				X	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: *B/B/Amr*
Date: 02/07/2005

Case Scheduling/Rescheduling Advice

Last Revised 05/17/2005 at 14:04

Page 1 of 1

Printed on 05/17/2005 at 14:11

To:

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Deason	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Deputy Executive Director/EXA	<input type="checkbox"/> Economic Regulation Director
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Bradley	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> General Counsel Director	<input type="checkbox"/> External Affairs Director
<input type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Davidson	<input type="checkbox"/> Auditing & Safety Director	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Court Reporter
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Edgar	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Comm. Clerk & ADM Services	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Staff Contact - Dale Buys
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Executive Director	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Competitive Markets/Enforcement	<input type="checkbox"/>
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Public Information Officer	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Consumer Affairs Director	<input type="checkbox"/>

From: Office of Chairman Braulio Baez

Docket Number: 030696-TI

Docket Title: Compliance investigation of 9278 Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes.

1. Schedule Information

Event	Former Date	New Date	Location	Time
Prehearing Conference	06/15/2005	06/22/2005	Tallahassee, Room 152	9:30 AM - 11:00 AM
Hearing	06/27/2005	07/07/2005	Tallahassee, Room 148	9:30 AM - 5:00 PM

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Former Assignments

Current Assignments

Hearing Officers

Commissioners						Hearing Exam.	Staff
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED		

Commissioners						Hearing Exam.	Staff
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED		
		X	X		X		

Prehearing Officer

Commissioners					
BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED	ADM

Commissioners					
BZ	DS	BD	DV	ED	ADM
				X	

Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1. Unavailability 2. Good Cause 3. Recused 4. Disqualified 5. See Remarks

Remarks:

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete

Docket No. 030696-TI Date Docketed: 07/25/2003 Title: Compliance investigation of 9278 Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes.

Company: 9278 Communications, Inc.

Official Filing Date: _____ Expiration: _____

Last Day to Suspend: _____

Referred to:

CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	RCA	SCR
	X			X				

("O" indicates OPR)

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.

Time Schedule

Program Module B10(a)

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770

Staff Assignments

OPR Staff	D Buys, M Watts	3	Current CASR revision level	Due Dates	
				Previous	Current
		1.	Testimony & Exhibits - Rebuttal	SAME	03/28/2005
		2.	Surrebuttal Testimony & Exhibits - Staff	SAME	04/28/2005
		3.	Prehearing Statements	06/01/2005	06/08/2005
		4.	Prehearing	06/15/2005	06/22/2005
		5.	Discovery Actions Complete	06/20/2005	06/27/2005
		6.	Hearing	06/27/2005	07/07/2005
		7.	Briefs Due	07/21/2005	07/29/2005
Staff Counsel	J Rojas, C Moore	8.	Close Docket or Revise CASR	SAME	12/30/2005
		9.			
		10.			
		11.			
		12.			
		13.			
		14.			
		15.			
		16.			
		17.			
		18.			
		19.			
		20.			
		21.			
		22.			
		23.			
		24.			
		25.			
		26.			
		27.			
		28.			
		29.			
		30.			
		31.			
		32.			
		33.			
		34.			
		35.			
		36.			
		37.			
		38.			
		39.			
		40.			

Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission ___ Commission Panel X
Hearing ___ Staff ___

Date filed with CCA: 05/23/2005

Initials OPR _____
Staff Counsel _____

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

CSKA

Prehearing Officer

Commissioners						Hrg Exam	Staff
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	ED	--		
		X	X	X			

Commissioners					ADM
BZ	DS	BD	ED	--	
			X		

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: _____
Date: 05/23/2005

BIB/rws

Case Scheduling/Rescheduling Advice

Last Revised 06/22/2005 at 13:28

Page 1 of 1

Printed on 06/22/2005 at 13:30

To:

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Deason	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Deputy Executive Director/EXA	<input type="checkbox"/> Economic Regulation Director
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Bradley	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> General Counsel Director	<input type="checkbox"/> External Affairs Director
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Edgar	<input type="checkbox"/> Auditing & Safety Director	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Court Reporter
<input type="checkbox"/> Commissioner Davidson	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Comm. Clerk & ADM Services	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Staff Contact - Dale Buys
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Executive Director	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Competitive Markets/Enforcement	<input type="checkbox"/>
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Public Information Officer	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Consumer Affairs Director	<input type="checkbox"/>

From: Office of Chairman Braulio Baez

Docket Number: 030696-TI

Docket Title: Compliance investigation of 9278 Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes.

1. Schedule Information

Event	Former Date	New Date	Location	Time
Prehearing Conference	06/22/2005	Cancelled	Tallahassee, Room 152	9:30 AM - 11:00 AM
Hearing	07/07/2005	Cancelled	Tallahassee, Room 148	9:30 AM - 5:00 PM

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Hearing Officers

Former Assignments

Commissioners						Hearing Exam.	Staff
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	ED	--		

Current Assignments

Commissioners						Hearing Exam.	Staff
ALL	BZ	DS	BD	ED	--		
		X	X	X			

Prehearing Officer

Commissioners						
BZ	DS	BD	ED	--	ADM	

Commissioners						
BZ	DS	BD	ED	--	ADM	
			X			

Reason for Revision: A. New Assignment 1. Unavailability 2. Good Cause 3. Recused 4. Disqualified 5. See Remarks

Remarks: Order PSC-05-0689-PCO-TI, 6/22/05, holds docket in abeyance pending finalization of settlement agreement.

Matilda Sanders

0022 - PAA

From: Jackie Schindler
Sent: Friday, January 09, 2004 4:11 PM
To: CCA - Orders / Notices; Jason Rojas; Toni McCoy
Subject: Order / Notice Submitted

id

Date and Time: 1/9/2004 4:08:00 PM
Docket Number: 030696-ti and 031037-tc
Filename / Path: see below

The following orders have been moved to GC Orders for issuance:

Docket No. 030696-TI
File Name: 030696or.jpr

PAA Order Imposing Penalty Upon 9278 Communications, Inc. for Violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes

Docket No. 031037-TC
File Name: 031037or.jpr

PAA Order Granting Certificate to Provide Pay Telephone Services

I certified

DOCUMENT NO
05540-06

Kimberley Pena

From: Kay Flynn
Sent: Thursday, December 09, 2004 2:50 PM
To: Jason Rojas
Cc: Kimberley Pena
Subject: [REDACTED] Docket No. 030696

Added.

Thanks.

From: Jason Rojas
Sent: Thursday, December 09, 2004 2:31 PM
To: Kay Flynn
Subject: Docket No. 030696

Kay,

Can you see that the party that filed a response to the PAA gets added to the distribution list?

thanks

JPR

12/13/2004

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
05540 JUN 23 08
FPSC-COMMISSION CI FRK